

4th January, 2019

Ref. No. CS/S/L-307/2018-19

The Listing Department

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED

"Exchange Plaza"

Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051

Scrip Code: VMART

Fax: 022-26598120

Email: cmlist@nse.co.in

The Corporate Relationship Department

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Scrip code: 534976 Fax: 022-22723121

Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Sub: Transfer of operations of Share Transfer Agent from Karvy Computershare Private Limited to Karvy Fintech Private Limited

Sir,

This is to intimate that the Company has been informed that pursuant to Order of the Hyderabad Bench of the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT Order), the operations of Karvy Computershare Private Limited, the Share Transfer Agents of the Company (KCPL) have been transferred to Karvy Fintech Private Limited (Karvy Fintech) with effect from November 17, 2018.

The Company has been further informed that pursuant to the NCLT Order, all the existing agreements to which KCPL is a party including the agreements entered into by the Company shall be in full force and vest with Karvy Fintech Private Limited.

We request you to take note of the same and update the name of Karvy Fintech Private Limited as the Share Transfer Agents of the Company in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For V-Mart Retail Ltd.,

Megha Tandon Company Secretar

V-MART RETAIL LTD.

CIN- L51909DL2002PLC163727